AGENDA-REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

Monday, June 1, 2020, 5:00PM City Hall, 519 Blackhawk Blvd., South Beloit, IL

REQUEST CELL PHONES BE TURNED OFF OR SILENCED:

ROLL CALL:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

INVOCATION:

APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

PUBLIC COMMENT:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

- 1. Approval of Minutes of the Regular Council Meeting held on May 18, 2020
- 2. Approval of Minutes of the Public Hearing held on May 18, 2020

REPORT OF OFFICERS:

1. Finance

Approval of Claims to be paid May 16-29, 2020.

2. Attorney Report:

3. Commissioners Report:

Accounts & Finance-Commissioner-Tom Fitzgerald Public Health & Safety-Commissioner-Brian Hedrington Streets & Public Improvements-Commissioner Lori Duffy Public Properties-Commissioner-Ken Morse

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

1. <u>Discussion and/or Motion Items:</u>

- a. Discuss/Approve Ordinance <u>2521</u> amending various provisions of Chapter 86-Streets, Sidewalks, and other Public Places of the City Code of Ordinances
- b. Discuss/Approve Ordinance <u>2524</u> establishing guidelines for certain businesses that have been closed due to the COVID-19 Pandemic

NEW BUSINESS:

1. Discussion and/or Motion Items:

- a. Discuss/Approve Ordinance <u>2525</u> ratifying issuance of a Class EV Special Event Liquor License for Jackson 620 d/b/a The Wheel for an event held on May 24, 2020
- b. Discuss/Approve driveway expansions
- c. Discuss/Approve Ordinance <u>2526</u> approving a Special Use Permit Application to allow for storage of household goods in the (IL) Light Industrial Zoning District, a use allowed within the (CG) Commercial General Zoning District, and to allow for accessory outside storage of items and materials accessory to primary use, limited to no more than 25 percent of the total lot area, shall be located within the rear yard, and subject to screening from view of adjacent properties by a combination of landscaping and fencing for the property located at 234 Charles Street, South Beloit, Illinois, Winnebago County with PIN # 04-06-428-015. Filed by Karson Inc.

- d. Discuss/Approve Ordinance <u>2527</u> approving a Text Amendment to various provisions of Chapter 118 - Zoning of the City of South Beloit Code of Ordinances to provide regulations regarding Amateur Radios/Antennas. Filed by the City of South Beloit.
- e. Discuss/Approve Ordinance <u>2528</u> amending Chapter 10 Animals, Article I, In General, of the City of South Beloit Code of Ordinances

ADJOURN: